

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Text

File #: 21-0257, Version: 1

Topic/Discussion Title:

West General Plan Steering Committee Appointment

Description: Salt Lake County has been in the process of developing a long-range plan for the unincorporated western areas of SLCo since early 2018. The planning process includes many important groups providing collective input including a Steering Committee. This committee is composed of County Staff and Appointed Officials, Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District, Transportation Agencies, Water Agency, and others. The intent of the steering committee is to guide the West General Plan and to understand the complexities of the stakeholder group. The West General Plan Steering Committee currently has a vacancy from the County Council. We request that one or two County Council Members (Senior Policy Advisors) be selected to participate on the Steering Committee.

Requested Action: Approval

Presenter(s): Ryan Perry and Jake Young

Time Needed: 5 min

Time Sensitive: No

Specific Time(s): n/a

Requesting Staff Member: Ryan Perry

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets. Agenda items must be approved by Wednesday at 11:00 am. While not ideal, if PowerPoint presentations are not yet ready, you can submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW meeting. Items without documentation may be withheld from consideration for that COW meeting.